encumbrances together with undivided proportionate share of underneath land and 

other common amenities, facilities and services attached with the Ground & Upper 

Floors of the newly constructed building, fully described in the Schedule-’B’ below, at 

or for a total consideration of Rs. 3500000 /- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh ) 

only and to that effect the parties hereto on .............................. executed an Agreement for 

Sale. 

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT in pursuance of the said Agreement 

amongst the Purchaser(s) and the Vendors as well as the Developer and in 

consideration of the said Unit(s) a sum of Rs. 3500000 /- (Rupees 

Thirty Five Lakh ) only paid by the Purchaser(s) to the Developer and the 

receipt whereof is accepted and acknowledged by the Developer as per Memo of 

Consideration mentioned herein below and the Vendors through Developer doth 

hereby admitting and acknowledging the same and every part thereof and doth hereby